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Statement and Return Report for Certification

11th Congressional and 43 Assembly - 05/05/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/8/2015  5:41:55PM

Assembly District 61

 8,985 PUBLIC COUNTER

 528 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,594 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,594 

 5,163 VINCENT J. GENTILE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,610 DAN DONOVAN  (REPUBLICAN)

 744 DAN DONOVAN  (CONSERVATIVE)

 248 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 469 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 313 DAN DONOVAN  (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANDREW OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PANTALEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC M. RECCHIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOLLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. ZAWADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PT CASSERLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCDERMOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINISTER LOUIS FARRAKHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRE GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,574 

Unrecorded  20 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

11th Congressional and 43 Assembly - 05/05/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/8/2015  5:41:55PM

Assembly District 62

 8,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 437 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,374 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,374 

 1,428 VINCENT J. GENTILE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,080 DAN DONOVAN  (REPUBLICAN)

 1,271 DAN DONOVAN  (CONSERVATIVE)

 56 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 121 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 388 DAN DONOVAN  (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TIRONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MODERN WHIG (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENESA PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LEGRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DEROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,363 

Unrecorded  11 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

11th Congressional and 43 Assembly - 05/05/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/8/2015  5:41:55PM

Assembly District 63

 7,217 PUBLIC COUNTER

 488 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,764 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,764 

 2,426 VINCENT J. GENTILE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,950 DAN DONOVAN  (REPUBLICAN)

 799 DAN DONOVAN  (CONSERVATIVE)

 81 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 176 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 314 DAN DONOVAN  (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MCKEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA HEAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE TIRONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,760 

Unrecorded  4 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

11th Congressional and 43 Assembly - 05/05/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/8/2015  5:41:55PM

Assembly District 64

 5,973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 360 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,362 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,362 

 1,389 VINCENT J. GENTILE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,701 DAN DONOVAN  (REPUBLICAN)

 791 DAN DONOVAN  (CONSERVATIVE)

 52 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 132 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 266 DAN DONOVAN  (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC M. RECCHIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R. SPALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORY M. MCLAUGHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,352 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

11th Congressional and 43 Assembly - 05/05/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/8/2015  5:41:55PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 31,068 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,813 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 85 FEDERAL

 128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,094 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,094 

 10,406 VINCENT J. GENTILE (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,341 DAN DONOVAN  (REPUBLICAN)

 3,605 DAN DONOVAN  (CONSERVATIVE)

 437 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 898 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,281 DAN DONOVAN  (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PANTALEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MCKEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENIC M. RECCHIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R. SPALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA HEAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE TIRONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOLLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORY M. MCLAUGHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. ZAWADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PT CASSERLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

11th Congressional and 43 Assembly - 05/05/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/8/2015  5:41:55PM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 3 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCDERMOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINISTER LOUIS FARRAKHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MODERN WHIG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 13 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRE GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENESA PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LEGRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DEROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,049 

Unrecorded  45 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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